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Joe Corbi’s Pizza Program Product Ingredient Guide 
 

12” Pizza Kits 
 

Cheese Pizza: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Pepperoni Pizza: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Pepperoni: Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Whole Wheat Pizza: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted 
Barley Flour), Water, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dough Conditioners (Ascorbic 
Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, Tricalcium Phosphate). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Reduced Fat Spiced Cheese: Reduced Fat Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk and Nonfat Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Sausage Pizza: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Sausage Topping: Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Spices, Sugar), Water, Textured Soy Protein, Salt. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

White Pizza Kit: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
White Sauce: Water, Maltodextrin, Resistant Maltodextrin, Soybean Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Vinegar, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Salt, Titanium Dioxide, 
Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Spices, Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Calcium Disodium EDTA. 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Buffalo Chicken Pizza Kit: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Buffalo Wing Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Peppers, and Corn Oil, with less than 2% Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Habanero 
Peppers, Spices including Paprika, Natural Flavor, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Mono & Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, and 
Potassium Sorbate, Sodium Benzoate, Ascorbyl Palmitate, Tocopherol (Vitamin E), and Citric Acid added to preserve freshness. 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Chicken: Fully-Cooked Chicken. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
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Joe Jr’s. Pizza Kits 
 

Joe Jr’s. Cheese: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Joe Jr’s. Pepperoni: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Pepperoni: Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Paprika Oleoresin, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, 
BHT, Citric Acid.  
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Joe Jr’s. Breakfast Bacon: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
White Sauce: Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy 
Protein, Dextrose, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Glucono-Delta- Lactone, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Turmeric. 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Bacon: Pork cured with Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May also contain Sugar, Brown Sugar, and Hickory Smoke 
Flavor.  
  

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Joe Jr’s. Whole Wheat: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted 
Barley Flour), Water, Yeast, Vital Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dough Conditioners (Ascorbic 
Acid, Enzymes, Azodicarbonamide, Tricalcium Phosphate). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness). 
Reduced Fat Spiced Cheese: Reduced Fat Mozzarella (Pasteurized Milk and Nonfat Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Joe Jr’s. Pop Art: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Artificial Colors (May Contain One or More of the Following: Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, 
Yellow 6). 
Pizza Sauce: Water, Tomato Paste, Corn Oil, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Artificial Colors (May Contain One 
or More of the Following: Titanium Dioxide, Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Yellow 6). 
Spiced Cheese Blend: Mozzarella, Provolone and Cheddar Cheeses (Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes), Garlic 
Powder, Spice, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Dessert Delite: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Crust: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malted Barley Flour, Dextrose, 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness). 
Sauce: Water, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Pasteurized Cream, Cream Cultures, Salt, Stabilizer (Xanthan, Carob Bean, and/or Guar Gums), Sugar, 
Corn Syrup, Maltodextrin, Cream, Modified Corn Starch, and 2% or less Glycerine, Propylene Glycol, Natural Flavor, Salt, Lactic Acid, Locust Bean Gum, 
Glucono Delta Lactone, Xanthan Gum, and Sorbic Acid as preservative. 
Apple Topping: Apples (Water, Dried Apples), Water, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Malic Acid, Salt, Spices, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, 
Sulfites. 
Cherry Topping: Cherries, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as preservatives, Locust 
Bean Gum, Salt, Red 40. 
Blueberry Topping: Blueberries, Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as 
preservatives, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Salt, Spice. 
Lemon Topping: Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as 
preservatives, Sodium Citrate, Gellan Gum, Artificial Colors Including Yellow 5. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
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Chee-Zee Bread: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cheese Blend (Whole Milk Mozzarella, 
Provolone, Cheddar [Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Enzymes], Potato Starch and Cellulose [to prevent caking], Natamycin 
[to preserve freshness]), Butter, Margarine (Liquid and Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Mono & Diglycerides, 
Potassium Sorbate [to preserve freshness], Artificial Flavor, Beta-Carotene Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), and less than 2% of the following: Calcium 
Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Malted Barley Flour, Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean Oil, Whey Protein 
Concentrate, Yeast. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Cinna-Bread: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), 
Sugar, Honey, Raisins, and less than 2% of the following: 
Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), Dextrose, Malted Barley Flour, Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soybean Oil, Spices, Whey 
Protein Concentrate, Yeast. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Southwest Queso: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Flat Bread: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, and 2% or less 
Honey, Sugar, Oat Fiber, Salt, Yeast, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (to preserve freshness), L-cysteine, Dextrose, and Enzymes. 
Chicken Strips: Boneless Chicken Meat, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion), Modified Corn Starch, Soy Protein 
Concentrate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt. 
Cheese Blend: Pasteurized Milk, Jalapeno Peppers, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Potato Starch and Cellulose (to prevent caking), 
Natamycin (to preserve freshness). 
Cheese Sauce: Water, Cheddar and Other Natural Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, 
Whey, Maltodextrin, Red Bell Peppers, Sodium Phosphate, Corn Syrup Solids, and 2% or less Jalapeno Peppers, Green Bell Peppers, Salt, Lactic Acid, Dry 
Buttermilk, Tomato Powder, Spice and Spice Extractive, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Distilled Monoglycerides, Citric Acid, 
Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Alginate, Methylcellulose Gum, Natural Extractives of Chili Peppers, Garlic Powder, Onion 
Powder, Apo-Carotenal Color, Sorbic Acid (to preserve freshness), Xanthan Gum. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Joe Corbi’s Cookie Product Ingredient Guide 
 

Pail Cookie Dough 
 

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ®: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, cocoa gems 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, artificial colors [including 
red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5 & yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 & yellow 6 lake], gum arabic, corn syrup, carnauba wax, beeswax, shellac), 
sugar, pasteurized eggs, m&m candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milkfat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavors], sugar, 
cornstarch, corn syrup, gum acacia, artificial colors [including red 40 & red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5, yellow 6], dextrin), salt, water, 
natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy.  Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chunk Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), sugar, pasteurized eggs, salt, water, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, peanut-flavored 
drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, nonfat dry milk, peanut butter [peanuts, hydrogenated cottonseed and 
rapeseed oils], dextrose, salt, soy lecithin), sugar, pasteurized eggs, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed 
oil, salt), cocoa powder, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses tree nuts. 
 

Honey Oatmeal Raisin: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), interesterified soybean oil, oats, sugar, brown sugar, 
raisins, pasteurized eggs, water, honey, invert sugar syrup, salt, baking soda, natural & artificial flavor. 
Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Creamy Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, 
dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed oil, salt), interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, sugar, water, salt, baking soda. 
Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree NUTS. 
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Double Chocolate Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:   
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), cocoa powder, choc drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Simply Sugar: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, 
water, natural & artificial flavor, salt, baking soda, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Triple Deluxe Chocolate: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), cocoa powder, choc drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, white drops 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor), sugar, 
pasteurized eggs, macadamia nuts, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains macadamias, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy.  Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Coconut Macaroon: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dried coconut, sugar, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), pasteurized eggs, water, butter-
margarine blend (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, butter, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate [preservative], 
annatto color, artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar syrup, salt, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, 
cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, all purpose gluten free (garbanzo bean flour, potato starch, whole grain white sorgum flour, tapioca flour and fava bean flour), sugar, brown sugar 
(molasses), 0 trans shortening, casein free semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (added as emulsifier), vanilla 
extract, sugar (granulated), whole eggs, purified sea salt, water, xanthan gum, baking soda, butter vanilla flavoring (natural and artificial flavors). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses wheat, dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 

 
Pre-portioned Cookie Dough 
 

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ®: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, cocoa gem 
candies (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, artificial colors 
[including red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5 & yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 & yellow 6 lake], gum arabic, corn syrup, carnauba wax, beeswax, 
shellac), sugar, pasteurized eggs, m&m’s candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milkfat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial 
flavors], sugar, cornstarch, corn syrup, gum acacia, artificial colors [including red 40 & red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5, yellow 6], 
dextrin), salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chunk Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), sugar, pasteurized eggs, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, peanut-flavored 
drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, nonfat dry milk, peanut butter [peanuts, hydrogenated cottonseed and 
rapeseed oils], dextrose, salt, soy lecithin), sugar, pasteurized eggs, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed 
oil, salt), cocoa powder, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses tree nuts. 
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Coconut Macaroon: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), dried coconut, pasteurized eggs, interesterified 
soybean oil, water, butter-margarine blend (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, butter, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, 
sodium benzoate [preservative], annatto color, artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar syrup, salt, baking powder (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate), natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, soy and tree nuts. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Honey Oatmeal Raisin: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), interesterified soybean oil, sugar, brown sugar, oats, 
raisins, pasteurized eggs, honey, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, baking soda, natural & artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Creamy Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, 
dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed oil, salt), interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, sugar, water, salt, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy and tree nuts. 
 

Simply Sugar: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed 
oils, pasteurized eggs, water, natural & artificial flavor, salt, baking soda, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, 
monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Triple Deluxe Chocolate: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial 
flavor), cocoa powder, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, white drops 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor), sugar, 
pasteurized eggs, macadamia nuts, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains macadamias, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, all purpose gluten free (garbanzo bean flour, potato starch, whole grain white sorgum flour, tapioca flour and fava bean flour), sugar, brown sugar 
(molasses), 0 trans shortening, casein free semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (added as emulsifier), vanilla 
extract, sugar (granulated), whole eggs, purified sea salt, water, xanthan gum, baking soda, butter vanilla flavoring (natural and artificial flavors). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses wheat, dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 

 
Batters and Brownies 
 

Blueberry Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, fully refined canola 
oil, water, blueberries, blueberry flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chip Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, fully refined canola 
oil, water, semi sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (added as emulsifier), vanilla extract. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
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Lemon Poppy Seed Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, fully refined canola 
oil, water, poppy seeds, artificial lemon flavor, artificial yellow color (water, fd&c yellow 5, citric acid, potassium sorbate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Brownies: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Brownie base (sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soybean oil, 
cocoa processed from alkali, corn starch, salt corn syrup solids, dextrose, leavening (baking soda, silicon dioxide), water, canola oil, egg replacer (soy protein 
isolate *42%, vegetable oil, powdered egg white, whey protein concentrate, milk protein, lactose, salt, raising agent (sodium lecithins* (e322), color 
(vegetable carotenes (e160a), antioxidant, (ascorbic acid (e300), flavoring, fudge base (cocoa processed with alkali, palm oil, mono & diglycerides with bht 
and citric acid as preservatives, soy lecithin, scorbic acid (as preservative), propylene glycol, water, chocolate liquor, polysorbate 60, salt, artificial flavor, corn 
starch, dextrose, citric acid. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Deluca Dog Cookie Dough 

 

Deluca Dog Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Wheat flour, Eggs, Peanut Butter, Canola Oil, Water, Molasses, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Bicarbonate of Soda. 
Guaranteed Analysis: 
Crude Protein.........................Not Less Than 13.57% 
Crude Fat ...............................Not Less Than 18.75% 
Crude Fiber ............................Not More Than 2.32% 
Moisture .................................Not More Than 33.33% 
 

Deluca Dog Cheddar & Oats: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Wheat flour, Rolled Oats, Canola Oil, Honey, Water, Eggs, Cheddar Cheese, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Bicarbonate of Soda.  
Guaranteed Analysis: 
Crude Protein.........................Not Less Than 6.95% 
Crude Fat ...............................Not Less Than 14.05% 
Crude Fiber ............................Not More Than 2.412% 
Moisture .................................Not More Than 27.22% 
 

Joe Corbi’s Specialty Product Ingredient Guide 
Pretzels: 
Traditional New York Pretzel: 
INGREDIENTS: Wheat flour, water, soy oil, corn syrup, gaur gum, salt, yeast, bicarbonates of soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, and Soy. 
 

Grilled Cheese Pretzel: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), 
enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water, Jalapeño Sliced. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), 
enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Grilled Cheese Pretzel Logs: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water. 
Cheddar Cheese Filling:(cultured milk, cream, buttermilk, whey, sodium phosphates, salt, lactic acid, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color). 
Cheddar Cheese Topping: (cultured milk, water, cream, sodium phosphates, salt, sorbic acid (preservative), vegetable color (annatto, paprika extract), 
enzymes). Corn syrup, soy oil, salt, guargum, yeast, bicarbonates of soda, natural and artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
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Pretzel Dogs: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Wheat flour, water, soybean oil, salt, guar gum, yeast, bicarbonates of soda. 
Beef Hot Dog: Beef, water, salt, sorbitol, isolated soy protein, flavorings, hyrdrolized vegetable protein (soy/corn), sodium phosphate, paprika, hickory smoke 
flavoring, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite (color & preservative. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat and Soy. 
 

Calzones: 
Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Dough: Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioner 
(salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast (yeast, starch, 1% or less of sorbitan 
monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid). 
Filling: Pepperoni (pork, beef, salt, contains 2% or less of water, dextrose, natural spices, oleoresin of paprika, lactic acid starter culture, garlic powder, 
sodium nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid), Provolone Cheese (pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), Mozzarella Cheese (pasteurized, part skim milk, 
cultures, salt, enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (whey, whole milk, cream, vinegar, and xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar gum, [stabilizers]), Romano Cheese 
(grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Soybean Oil, Black Pepper. 
Topping Mix: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Parsley, 
Oregano, Bread Crumbs (bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, contains 2% or less of 
the following: sugar, dextrose), Cornmeal (niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Philly Cheese Steak Calzone: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, and 2% or less of niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid and enzymes), Water, Soybean Oil, 
Dough Conditioner (salt, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, dextrose, wheat flour, mono and diglycerides, ascorbic acid, L-cysteine), Yeast (yeast, starch, 
1% or less of sorbitan monostearate by weight, and may contain ascorbic acid).  
Filling: Steak and Peppers (seasoned beef and modified corn starch product [beef, water, modified corn starch, salt, dextrose, sodium phosphate, autolyzed 
yeast, and hydrolyzed corn protein], onions, green peppers, seasoning [salt, sugar, dextrose, modified corn starch, tomato powder, caramel color, onion, 
garlic, natural flavors, silicon dioxide, lemon powder {lemon juice, maltodextrin}, citric acid]), Provolone Cheese (pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes).  
Topping Mix: Romano Cheese (grated imported romano 
cheese [aged over 8 months] produced from sheep's milk, cheese cultures, salt, rennet), Bread Crumbs (bleached flour, water, partially hydrogenated 
vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed and/or canola], salt, yeast, contains 2% or less of the following: sugar, dextrose), Parsley, Oregano. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy. 
 

Desserts: 
Cinnamon Rolls: 
INGREDIENTS: White flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening, granulated sugar, cream cheese, yeast, frozen egg white, milk ingredients, 
dextrose, cinnamon, whey powder, baking powder, salt, soya flour, malt flour, sodium stearoyl-lactylate, mono and diglycerides, spices, natural and artificial 
flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy. May contain traces of nuts. 
 

Cinnamon Twists: 
INGREDIENTS: White Flour, water, brown sugar, vegetable oil shortening (made from canola), sugar, yeast, frozen egg white, milk ingredients, dextrose, 
cinnamon, whey powder, apricot glaze, baking powder, salt, soya flour, malt flour, sodium stearyol-2-Lactylate, mono and diglycerides, calcium sulfate, 
amylase spices, natural and artificial flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Milk, Egg, Wheat, and Soy. May contain traces of nuts. 
 

Churros: 
INGREDIENTS: Enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, malted barley flour ,niacin, reduced iron, thiaminemononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), partially 
hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean and/or cottonseed oil), salt, wheat starch, ascorbic acid (dough conditioner), natural flavor, tricalcium phosphate. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat and Soy. 
 

Pumpkinroll 
INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, 
Carrageenan), Dextrose, Eggs, Pumpkin, Food Starch Modified, Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono & 
Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Butter Margarine Blend (Butter, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Salt Mono-Diglycerides, Calcium Disodium EDTA 
(Preservative), Colored with Annato, Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palminate), Nonfat Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Corn Syrup, Salt, Wheat Starch, 
Partially Hydrogenated Soybean & Cottonseed Oils, Artificial Color (Yellow 5 & 6), Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Natural & Artificial Flavors, 
Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Benzoic Acid, Sodium Propionate), Partially Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sorbitan Monostearate, Cinnamon, Maltodextrins, 
Polysorbate 60, Mono & Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Nutmeg, Mace, Ginger, Allspice, Cloves, Glucono Delta Lactone. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs, and Soy. 
 

Cheesecake Variety Sampler: 
**Reference New York Plain Cheesecake, Strawberry Swirl, Chocolate Swirl and Raspberry Swirl. 
 

New York Cheesecake: 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk 
Solids, Palm Oil, Enriched Flour (Wheat), Graham Flour, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean) Sodium Bicarbonate, Honey, 
Natural and Artificial Vanilla and Flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
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Strawberry Swirl Cheesecake: 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk 
Solids, Strawberry filling (water, strawberry puree, corn syrup, modified food starch, dextrose, contains 2% or less of citric acid, tapioca dextrin, salt, 
potassium sorbate, sodium propionate, sodium benzoate, algin, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carageenan, red #40, artificial flavor), palm oil, wheat flour, 
graham crumbs (enriched flour, Wheat Flour niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, high fructose corn syrup, whole wheat flour, 
vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel oil with TBHQ), contains 2% or less of baking soda, salt, honey, soy lecithin, modified food starch, citric acid, 
natural and artificial vanilla (alcohol, propylene glycol, sugar) and flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Chocolate Swirl Cheesecake: 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk 
Solids, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Marble Chocolate, (Sugar, Soybean, Cocoa (processed with alkali), Partially Hydrogented Soybean and Cottonseed, 2% or 
less of Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Chocolate Cookie Meal (Enriched Flour, (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Sugar, Vegetable oil (Soybean, Palm, Palm Kernel Oil with TBHQ), Cocoa Treated with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of 
High Fructose Corn Syrup, Degerminated Yellow Corn Syrup, Chocolate, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda, Whey, Soy Lecithin), Modified Food Starch, Citric 
Acid, Natural and Artificial Vanilla and Flavors (Alcohol Propylene Glycol, Sugar) and Flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Raspberry Swirl Cheesecake: 
INGREDIENTS: Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean and / or Guar), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Milk 
Solids, Raspberry filling (water, raspberry puree, corn syrup, modified food starch, dextrose, contains 2% or less of citric acid, tapioca dextrin, salt, potassium 
sorbate, sodium propionate, sodium benzoate, algin, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carageenan, red #40, artificial flavor), plam oil, wheat flour, chocolate 
cookie meal (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel oil with TBHQ), cocoa treated 
with alkali, contains 2% or less of high fructose corn syrup, degerminated yellow corn flour, chocolate, salt, dextrose, baking soda, whey, soy lethithin), 
modified food starch, citric acid, natural and artificial vanilla (alcohol, propylene glycol, sugar) and flavors. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat, Milk, and Soy. 
 

Apple Crumb Pie: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Filling: apples, brown sugar, granulated sugar, modified food starch, butter, water, cinnamon, lemon puree, salt, natural and artificial flavor and sodium 
benzoate.  
Crust: wheat flour, palm oil, sugar, water and salt.  
Topping: enriched bleached flour, (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), corn oil, 
margarine, granulated sugar, brown sugar, palm oil, natural and artificial flavor and salt. 
 

Allergy Information: Wheat, Dairy and Soy 
 

Brownie Bottom French Vanilla Cream Pie 
INGREDIENTS:  
Filling: water, sugar, butter, non-fat milk powder, sugared egg yolks, modified food starch (tapioca) natural and artificial flavors, salt.  
Crust: sugar, wheat flour, butter, brown sugar, palm oil, soybean oil, whole eggs, water, cocoa processed w/alkali, corn syrup, salt natural and artificial 
flavors.  
Topping: water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high fructose corn syrup, condensed skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, 
natural and artificial flavor, carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, carboxymethyl 
cellulose, caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 

Allergy Information: Milk, Eggs, Wheat and Soy 
 

Banana Cream Pie: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Filling: water, sugar, bananas, modified food starch, butter, nonfat milk powder, natural and artificial flavors, salt, artificial color (yellow 5&6, red 40).  
Crust: wheat flour, sugar, butter, palm oil, water, salt, natural and artificial flavors.  
Topping: water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high fructose corn syrup, condensed skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, 
natural and artificial flavor, carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, carboxymethyl 
cellulose, caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 

Allergy Information: Milk, Wheat and Soy 
 

Chocolate Cream Pie: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Filling:  water, high fructose corn syrup, nonfat milk powder, butter, modified food starch, cocoa powder, natural & artificial flavors, salt.  
Crust:  wheat flour, sugar, butter, palm oil, water, salt, natural and artificial flavors.  
Topping:  water, grade A cream, milk, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, high fructose corn syrup, condensed skim milk, whey powder, cocoa butter, 
natural and artificial flavor, carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, salt, polygylcerol esters of fatty acids, soy lecithin, mono and diglycerides, carboxymethyl 
cellulose, caraggeenan, xanthan gum, disodium phosphate, beta carotene. 
 

Allergy Information: Milk, Wheat and Soy 
 

Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie: 
INGREDIENTS: Unbleached Flour, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil), water, food starch-modified, dextrose, cocoa, peanut 
butter, peanuts, peanut oil, canola, poly sorbate 60, soy lecithin, stearyl lactylate, sorbitan monostearate, titanium dioxide, carrageenan, glucono delta 
lactone, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, salt, yellow #5 & 6, milk powder. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains Peanuts, Wheat, Milk and Soy.  Manufactured in a facility that manufactures additional products containing whey (milk), 
wheat, soy, soybeans, eggs, tree nuts (pecans, almonds, walnuts), and peanuts. 
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Fruits of the Forest Pie: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Filling: Strawberries, blueberries, blackberries, cranberries, raspberries, water, sugar, starch, FD&C yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, Dextrose, Water, Corn 
Syrup, Glycerine, FD&C Red 3, Sodium Benzoate, Carrageenan, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum. 
Crust: Unbleached Flour, shortening (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil), water.  
 

Allergy Information: Contains Wheat and Soy. Manufactured in a facility that manufactures additional products containing whey (milk), wheat, soy, 
soybeans, eggs, tree nuts (pecans, almonds, walnuts), and peanuts. 
 

Strawberry Short Cake: 
INGREDIENTS: 
Filling: Strawberries, sugar, water, starch, citric acid, sodium benzoate, salt, natural and artificial flavor. 
Cake: Sugar, bleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), eggs, water, soybean oil, butter, contains 2% or 
less of the following: modified corn starch, whey, mono and diglycerides, baking powder (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate), salt, vital wheat gluten, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, sorbitan monostearate, calcium acetate, nonfat milk, xanthan gum, guar gum, corn starch, polysorbate 60, partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, sumflower oil, natural & artificial flavor, soy lecithin, red 40, blue 1. 
Topping: cream, sucrose, corn syrup, nonfat milk solids, modified food starch, sodium citrate, natural & artificial vanilla flavor, xanthan gum, polysorbate 80. 
 

Allergy Information: Milk, Eggs, Wheat and Soy. 
 

Carrot Cake: 
INGREDIENTS: Carrots, flour(enriched bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine monoitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soybean oil, 
cream cheese (pasteurized milk and cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum, guar gum and/or xanthan gum), eggs, granulated sugar, brown sugar 
(sugar cane, syrups, caramel), pineapple, walnuts, zero trans fat margarine (Liquid soybean oil, palm oil, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soybean lecithin, 
natural flavor, annatto color, vitamin A palmitate added), invert sugar, natural and artificial vanilla (water, sugar, alcohol, pure vanilla extract, caramel color, 
ethyl vanillin), cinnamon, baking soda, salt, nutmeg, food starch-modified, mono & diglycerides. 
 

Allergy Information: Walnuts, Milk, Eggs, Wheat and Soy. 
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12" Pizza Kits

Cheese Pizza 101 230 80 9 14 4.5 23 0 25 8 550 23 28 9 2 8 3 11 8 4 30 10 X X X

Pepperoni Pizza 110 280 110 12 18 6 30 0 30 10 700 29 28 9 2 8 3 12 10 4 35 10 X X X

Whole Wheat Pizza 101 200 50 6 9 2 10 0 10 3 540 23 27 9 3 12 2 13 10 4 25 10 X X X

Sausage Pizza 120 280 110 12 18 6 30 0 30 10 760 32 30 10 2 8 4 13 8 4 35 15 X X X

White Pizza 85 230 70 8 12 4.5 23 0 25 8 430 18 29 10 2 8 2 10 4 0 30 10 X X X

Buffalo Chicken Pizza 110 250 80 9 14 4.5 23 0 30 10 630 26 28 7 1 4 3 13 10 4 30 10 X X X

Joe Jr. Pizza Kits

Joe Jrs. Cheese Pizza 125 280 90 10 15 5 25 0 25 8 670 28 36 12 2 8 4 12 10 6 35 15 X X X

Joe Jrs. Pepperoni Pizza 132 310 110 13 20 6 30 0 30 10 790 33 36 12 2 8 4 14 10 6 40 15 X X X

Joe Jrs. Breakfast Bacon 123 380 160 18 28 9 45 0 45 15 840 35 36 12 2 8 2 18 6 0 35 10 X X X

Joe Jrs. Whole Wheat 125 250 60 7 11 2.5 13 0 10 3 650 27 34 11 4 16 3 15 10 6 30 15 X X X

Joe Jrs. Pop Art Pizza 125 280 90 10 15 5 25 0 25 8 670 28 36 12 2 8 4 12 10 6 35 15 X X X

Specialty Joe Jr Products

Dessert Delite 78 160 25 3 5 1.5 8 0 5 2 170 7 29 10 1 4 11 3 2 0 4 6 X X X

Chee-Zee Bread 51 180 70 8 12 3.5 18 1 10 3 330 14 21 7 1 4 1 6 6 0 10 8 X X X

Cinna Bread 48 170 60 7 11 4 20 0 15 5 160 7 26 9 1 4 10 3 4 0 2 6 X X X

Southwest Queso 156 390 150 17 26 7 35 1.5 60 20 1060 44 43 14 2 8 4 22 15 4 25 10 X X X

Pail Cookie Dough

Chocolate Chunk Supreme 28 130 60 6 10 2.5 13 0 10 3 115 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

White Chocolate Macademia Nut 28 130 60 7 11 3 15 0 10 3 105 4 17 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Honey Oatmeal Raisin 28 110 40 4.5 7 1.5 8 0 5 2 125 5 17 6 1 2 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

Creamy Peanut Butter 28 120 50 6 9 2 9 0 10 4 160 7 15 5 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip 28 130 60 6 10 2.5 14 0 10 3 90 4 16 5 1 3 10 2 0 0 2 6 X X X X X X

Simply Sugar 28 120 50 5 8 2 10 0 10 3 70 3 17 6 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ® 28 130 50 6 9 2.5 14 0 10 3 120 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 2 4 X X X X X

Crayola ® Pop Art Cookie Dough 28 120 50 5 8 2 10 0 10 3 80 3 17 6 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

Coconut Macaroon 28 120 60 7 11 5 27 0 10 4 60 3 14 5 1 6 10 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Triple Deluxe Chocolate 28 130 50 6 10 2.5 13 0 10 4 120 5 17 6 1 2 11 1 0 0 0 6 X X X X X

Double Chocolate Supreme 28 130 60 7 10 2.5 13 0 10 3 120 5 17 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 2 4 X X X X X

Gluten Free Chocolate Chunk 28 130 60 7 10 3 15 0 10 3 120 5 17 6 1 4 11 1 0 0 2 4 X X X X

Pre-Portioned Cookie Dough

Chocolate Chunk Supreme 28 130 60 6 10 2.5 13 0 10 3 130 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

White Chocolate Macademia Nut 28 140 60 7 11 3 15 0 10 3 115 5 17 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Honey Oatmeal Raisin 28 120 40 4.5 7 1.5 8 0 5 2 130 5 17 6 1 3 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

Creamy Peanut Butter 28 120 50 6 9 2 9 0 10 4 160 7 15 5 1 2 8 2 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip 28 130 60 6 10 2.5 14 0 10 3 90 4 16 5 1 3 10 2 0 0 2 6 X X X X X X

Simply Sugar 28 120 50 6 8 2 10 0 10 3 70 3 17 6 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ® 28 130 50 6 10 2.5 14 0 10 3 125 5 18 6 0 0 11 1 0 0 2 4 X X X X X

Coconut Macaroon 28 120 60 7 10 4.5 22 0 10 3 70 3 16 5 1 4 9 1 0 0 0 4 X X X X X X

Triple Deluxe Chocolate 28 130 50 6 9 2.5 13 0 10 4 120 5 17 6 1 2 11 1 0 0 0 6 X X X X X
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Batters and Brownies

Blueberry Muffin Batter 113 380 170 20 30 2 10 0 0 0 370 15 48 16 0 0 27 5 0 0 2 8 X X X X X

Chocolate Chip Muffin Batter 113 410 190 21 32 2.5 13 0 0 0 380 16 51 17 0 0 30 5 0 0 2 10 X X X X X

Lemon Poppy Seed Muffin Batter 113 410 190 21 32 2.5 13 0 0 0 380 16 50 17 0 0 28 5 0 2 2 8 X X X X X

Brownies 43 160 60 7 11 0.5 4 0 0 0 130 5 25 8 1 3 17 2 0 0 0 6 X X X X X

Dog Cookies

Deluca Dog Cheddar & Oats X X X X

Deluca Dog Peanut Butter X X X

Specialty Products

Grilled Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10 X X X

Grilled Cheese Pretzel Log 64 148 28 3.5 5 2 9 0 9 3 286 12 23 8 2 10 2 7 2 0 4 7 X X X

Pretzel Dog 113 310 140 16 25 6 30 0 35 12 680 28 30 10 2 16 3 11 2 0 0 10 X X

Jalapeno Cheese Pretzel 100 260 50 6 9 3 16 0 15 4 500 21 41 14 3 10 3 11 4 0 15 10 X X X

Pepperoni Four Cheese Calzone 170 520 260 29 45 12 62 0 75 25 1230 51 38 13 1 5 21 27 8 8 35 15 X X X

Philly Cheese Steak Calzone 170 460 210 23 35 9 46 0 65 22 1190 50 40 13 1 5 2 27 8 8 30 15 X X X

Traditional New York Pretzel 98 260 15 1.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 250 10 52 17 3 11 0 9 0 0 0 10 X X

Variety Cheesecake

New York Cheesecake 86 290 155 17 26 11 55 0 61 21 175 7 28 9 0 0 21 6 14 0 5 0 X X X X X

Strawberry Swirl Cheesecake 86 290 155 17 26 11 55 0 61 21 175 7 28 9 0 0 21 6 14 0 5 0 X X X X X

Chocolate Swirl Cheesecake 86 290 155 17 26 11 55 0 61 21 175 7 28 9 0 0 21 6 14 0 5 0 X X X X X

Raspberry Swirl Cheesecake 86 290 155 17 26 11 55 0 61 21 175 7 28 9 0 0 21 6 14 0 5 0 X X X X X

Churros 37 130 70 8 12 2 10 0 10 3 115 5 13 4 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 X X

Pumpkin Roll 78 240 60 7 11 3.5 18 0 45 15 350 15 41 14 0 0 27 3 4 0 8 0 X X X X X

Cinnamon Twists 56 210 70 7 11 2 9 1 0 0 160 7 33 11 1 3 17 4 2 0 4 6 X X X X X

Cinnamon Rolls 79 300 100 11 17 3 15 1.5 0 0 250 10 45 15 2 8 19 4 6 0 4 8 X X X X X

Apple Crumb Pie 113 250 90 10 15 5 28 0 0 0 220 9 42 14 1 6 18 2 2 0 2 6 X X X X

Brownie Bottom French Vanilla Cream Pie 123 370 130 15 23 12 62 0 40 14 200 8 47 16 1 4 30 4 2 0 2 6 X X X X X

Banana Cream Pie 122 350 110 13 19 12 61 0 20 7 210 9 41 14 0 4 27 3 15 0 2 4 X X X X

Chocolate Cream Pie 122 380 130 14 22 13 67 0 25 8 240 10 43 14 1 4 28 4 15 0 10 6 X X X X

Chocolate Peanut Butter Pie 140 530 280 31 48 9 45 0 30 10 300 13 59 20 2 8 43 7 8 4 0 10 X X X X X

Fruits of the Forest Pie 136 380 200 22 34 9 46 0 0 0 330 14 44 15 2 10 18 3 0 10 4 8 X X X X

Strawberry Short Cake 113 340 100 12 18 6 31 0 25 8 330 14 58 19 1 3 14 3 0 6 6 6 X X X X X

Carrot Cake 106 430 310 39 60 8 39 0 65 21 370 15 38 13 1 4 24 5 45 4 4 6 X X X X X X

*Some products are manufactured on equipment that processes dairy products.

**Some products are manufactured on equipment that processes peanut and\or other nut products.  M&M's® Candies may contain peanuts.

SEE NEW YORK, STRAWBERRY, CHOCOLATE AND RASPBERRY VARIETIES
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